Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

9-6-2011

Resolution 2011.0007 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Resolution 2011.0007 Enacted" (2011). SGA BBC Document Archive. 1008.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/1008

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



RESOLUTION

Florida International University – Student Government Council – Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item:

In support of painting Panther Paws from US-1 to the FIU BBC driveway.

Author:

Mr. Pablo Haspel, Honors College Senator.

Sponsors:

Ms. Alix Sanchez, Hospitality and Tourism Management Senator

Daniel Usma, College of Arts and Sciences Senator

Committee:

Of the whole

Date:

September 6, 2011

In support of painting Panther Paws from US-1 to the FIU BBC driveway.

Whereas.

In accordance with the Student Government Association Constitution, SGA serves "as the governing body responsible for representing the student interest

and addressing student needs,"

Whereas,

the Florida International University students of Biscayne Bay campus commented in favor of having painted Panther Paws from US-1, leading to and passing through the university driveway on the *Panther Paws* survey that was issued in September/October of 2010

Whereas,

86% (182) of the 212 students surveyed have confirmed that Panther Paws would

increase school pride and spirit,

Therefore be it Resolved:

That the Student Government Council at the Biscayne Bay Campus strongly urges that Panther Paws are painted on the road from US-1 leading to the university driveway to increase school pride and spirit.

Resolution:

| In Favor Of: | Opposed: | Abstained: | Second | Date Signed: | Denise M. Halpin, SGC – BBC President | Denise M. Halpin, Denise M. Halpin | Denise M. Halpi